The Ohio Power Siting Board

In the matter of the Application of Birch Solar 1, LLC for a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need to Construct a Solar-Powered Electric Generation Facility in Allen and Auglaize Counties, Ohio

Case No. 20-1605-EL-BGN

MOTION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Gov.Bar R. XII(2)(A)(6), Eric L. Christensen, attorney for Allen Auglaize Coalition,
hereby moves the Ohio Power Siting Board to grant him permission to appear pro
hac vice and participate as counsel or co-counsel in this case for Allen Auglaize Coalition for
Reasonable Energy .
Movant represents that the following is a list of the jurisdictions in which has ever
been licensed to practice law, including dates of admission to practice, resignation, or retirement, and any
attorney registration numbers:
State of Washington, 27934 District of Columbia, 414018
State of Idaho, 3697
Movant represents that <u>he</u> has not been granted permission to appear pro hac vice in more than
three proceedings before Ohio tribunals in the current calendar year pursuant to Gov.Bar R. XII(2)(A)(5).
John A. Heer, OSBA 0055309, an active Ohio attorney in good standing, has agreed to
associate with Movant on this case.
The affidavit required by Gov Bar R XII(2)(A)(6), a copy of Moyant's certificate of pro hac vice

The affidavit required by Gov.Bar R. XII(2)(A)(6), a copy of Movant's certificate of pro hac vice registration furnished by the Supreme Court of Ohio Office of Attorney Services, and a certificate indicating service of this Motion on all known parties and attorneys of record are attached. Movant understands that, if this Motion is granted, Movant must file a Notice of Permission to Appear Pro Hac Vice and a copy of the

Order granting permission with the Supreme Court of Ohio Office of Attorney Services within thirty days of the Order.

Eric L. Christensen

(Name of Movant/PHV Attorney)

PHV - 25507-2022

(PHV Registration Number)

Beveridge & Diamond, P.C.

(Law Firm or Employer, if applicable)

600 University Street, Ste. 1601

(Business Address)

Seattle, WA 98101

(City, State or Country, ZIP Code)

206-315-4800

(Business Telephone)

206-315-4801

(Business Fax)

echristensen@bdlaw.com

(Business E-Mail)

Eric L. Christensen

2534 243rd Pl. SE

Bothell, WA 98021

(Residential Address)

The Supreme Court of Ohio

Office of Attorney Services

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF

and commission expiration

date are required.

Eric Lee Christensen	Gov. Bar R. XII, Section 2(A)(3)
FOR PRO HAC VICE REGISTRATI	, being first duly cautioned, swears or affirms as
follows:	
a. I have never been disbarred from the	he practice of law.
b. I have been admitted to the practice page if necessary):	e of law in the following jurisdictions (attach additional
District of Columbia	State of Idaho
State of Washington	
been admitted to practice.	rom the practice of law in any jurisdiction where I have the practice of law in the following jurisdictions:
where I have been admitted to	actice of law with discipline pending in any jurisdiction practice. ce of law with discipline pending in the following
Notary Public State of Washington N. L. JOHNSTON LICENSE # 142654 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 2025 Sworn to or affirmed before me and su	SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT bscribed in my presence the day of
22 Washington 20, in the state of	
*Notary public's stamp/seal	and county of
"Notary public's stamp/seat	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PURLIC*

The Supreme Court of Ohio

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY SERVICES

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF

Eric Christensen

FOR PRO HAC VICE REGISTRATION

per Gov. Bar R. XII, Section 2(A)(3)

Certificate of PRO HAC VICE REGISTRATION 2022

Registration Number: PHV- 25507-2022

Eric Christensen _____, having met the requirements of, and found to be in full compliance with, Section 2(A)(3) of Rule XII of the Rules for the Government of the Bar of Ohio, is hereby issued this certificate of pro hac vice registration in the state of Ohio.

To receive permission to appear pro hac vice in an Ohio proceeding, a motion requesting such permission must be filed with the tribunal in accordance with Section 2(A)(6) of Rule XII of the Rules for the Government of the Bar of Ohio.

Gina White Palmer Director, Attorney Services

Expires December 31, 2022

BEFORE THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

In the matter of the Application of Birch)
Solar 1, LLC for a Certificate of)
Environmental Compatibility and Public) Case No. 20-1605-EL-BGN
Need to Construct a Solar-Powered Electric	
Generation Facility in Allen and Auglaize)
Counties, Ohio.)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with OAC 4906-2-02(D)(6), this Amended Motion for Permission to Appear Pro Hac Vice on behalf of Eric L. Christensen, with supporting documents (this time with the attachments in one PDF file) has been filed electronically, and OPSB's e-filing system will electronically serve notice of the filing of this document on the parties referenced in the service list of the docket who have electronically subscribed to this case. Such notice constitutes service of this document.

Dated this 16th day of June, 2022

/s/John A. Heer

John A. Heer (0055309) Fair Shake Environmental Legal Services 600 Superior Avenue East, Suite 1300 Cleveland, Ohio 44114 P: 234-255-5627

E: jheer@fairshake-els.org

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

6/16/2022 12:17:18 PM

in

Case No(s). 20-1605-EL-BGN

Summary: Motion Amended Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice for Eric L. Christensen hopefully with attachments electronically filed by John A. Heer on behalf of Allen Auglaize Coalition for Reasonable Energy